
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:999
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2010
CAPITAL INVESTMENT IN EACH STATE
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether capital is being invested by the Union Government in various States of the country for their development;

(b) if so, the details of capital investment in each State during the year 2005 alongwith the total capital invested during the year 2009;
and

(c) the norms/ criteria laid down for capital investment in the States by the Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARILIMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): Yes, Sir

(b): The details of capital investment in each State during the year 2005 along with the total capital invested during the year 2009 are given in Annexure-I.

(c): The capital investments in each State are Scheme specific

Annexure-I

(a) Gross Fixed Capital Formation (Investment) of Centre: Central Administrative Departments: 2004-05 [As per National Accounts
Statistics (NAS)]

Allocated to States: Rs.16137 crore@

Not allocated:   Rs. 1207 crore

Total:    Rs.17244 crore

[@ - State wise break up given in Table-I below]

(b) Gross Fixed Capital Formation: 2008-09 Central Administrative Departments#: Rs.32641 crore (# excluding central schemes implemented by the States)

TABLE-I

State-Wise Distribution (Rs. in crores)

1 Andhra Pradesh 381

2 Arunachal Pradesh 39

3 Assam   794

4 Bihar   302

5 Chattisgarh  109

6 Delhi   1669

7 Goa   88


8 Gujarat   990

9 Haryana   343

10 Himachal Pradesh 243

11 Jaamu & kashmir 44

12 Jharkhand  53

13 Karnataka  613

14 Kerala   585

15 Maharastra  2593

16 Manipur   274

17 Meghalaya  160

18 Mizoram   46

19 Madhya Pradesh 1159

20 Nagaland  103

21 Orissa   974

22 Pondicherry  2

23 Punjab   94

24 Rajasthan  138

25 Sikkim   2

26 Tamil Nadu  352

27 Tripura   190

28 Uttar Pradesh 872

29 Uttranchal  94

30 West Bengal  2440

31 Andaman & Nicobar 180

32 Chandigarh  153

33 D & N havelli  30

34 Daman & Diu  10

35 Lakshadweep  16

 Total   16137

[Source: Central Statistical Organization (CSO)]
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